HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 06, 2014 Hearing Room 343
1:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair
Rep. Brent Barton, Vice-Chair
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Wally Hicks
Rep. Ann Lininger
Rep. Jennifer Williamson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Carolyn Tomei
Rep. Wayne Krieger, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Channa Newell, Committee Counsel
Alex Britain, Committee Counsel
Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 4125 - Public Hearing
HB 4037 — Public Hearing
HB 4143 — Public Hearing
HB 4098 — Work Session
HB 4066 — Public Hearing and Work Session

1:10:47 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barker
1:11:09 PM Chair Barker

1:11:37 PM HB 4125 - Public Hearing

1:11:47 PM BiIll Taylor, Committee Counsel

1:12:22 PM Chair Barker

1:13:14 PM {Exhibit} 1: Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16

1:18:11 PM Andrew Connolly, police officer, City of Salem

1:18:27 PM David Peterson, Sergeant, Benton County Sheriff's Office

1:18:42 PM Rep. Gelser

1:18:49 PM Peterson

1:27:33 PM Connolly

1:32:28 PM Chair Barker

1:32:50 PM {Exhibit} 2: Bill Miller, President, Oregon Association of Reserve Peace
Officers (OARPO)

1:38:29 PM Chair Barker

1:38:40 PM Vice-Chair Barton

1:38:50 PM Chair Barker

1:39:06 PM Gail Meyer, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association (OCDLA)
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1:44:29 PM
1:44:42 PM
1:45:19 PM
1:45:38 PM
1:46:37 PM
1:46:38 PM
1:47:12 PM
1:48:15 PM
1:48:18 PM
1:48:19 PM

1:48:20 PM

1:48:21 PM
1:48:22 PM

1:48:23 PM

1:48:24 PM
1:48:25 PM
1:48:26 PM
1:48:28 PM

1:48:30 PM
1:48:43 PM
1:49:15 PM
1:49:18 PM
1:49:31 PM
1:50:02 PM

1:52:27 PM
1:57:05 PM
1:57:40 PM
2:00:13 PM
2:00:14 PM
2:00:15 PM
2:00:16 PM
2:00:17 PM

2:00:18 PM
2:00:32 PM
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Chair Barker

Meyer

Chair Barker

Meyer

Chair Barker

Vice-Chair Barton

Meyer

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 3: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 4: Jerry Boyd, Reserve Commander, Baker City Police
Department

{Exhibit} 5: Thomas Freedland, Reserve Lieutenant

{Exhibit} 6: Patrick Sieng, Public Safety Policy Manager, Association of
Oregon Counties (AOC)

{Exhibit} 7: Jill Thissell, Training Coordinator, Oregon Peace Officers
Association

{exhibit} 8: Christopher Thelin, Reserve Officer

{Exhibit} 9: Tom Dalke, Reserve Officer

{Exhibit} 10: Darrell Fuller, Oregon State Sheriffs’ Association (OSSA)
Chair Barker

HB 4037 - Public Hearing

Alex Britain, Committee Counsel

Chair Barker

Britain

Vice-Chair Barton

{Exhibit} 11: Shannon Wight, Deputy Director, Partnership for Safety and
Justice

{Exhibit} 12: Christina McMahan, Juvenile Services Division Director,
Department of Community Justice

Marie Garcia, Legislative and Government Relations Manager, Oregon
Department of Corrections (ODOC )

{Exhibit} 13: Phillip Cox, Assistant Director, Oregon Youth Authority (OYA)
Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 14: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 15: Kim Brockamp, Assistant Director, Oregon Department of
Corrections (ODOC)

{Exhibit} 16: Mark McKechnie, Executive Director, Youth, Rights and
Justice

{exhibit} 17: Darrell Fuller, Oregon State Sheriffs' Association (OSSA)
Chair Barker
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2:01:15 PM
2:01:39 PM
2:01:56 PM
2:04:47 PM
2:05:10 PM

2:07:04 PM
2:07:26 PM
2:07:33 PM
2:08:39 PM
2:08:49 PM
2:09:13 PM
2:09:35 PM
2:10:00 PM
2:10:13 PM
2:14:33 PM
2:14:45 PM
2:15:15 PM
2:16:49 PM
2:17:16 PM
2:17:55 PM
2:18:25 PM
2:18:32 PM
2:18:37 PM

2:18:48 PM
2:18:49 PM
2:19:45 PM
2:22:02 PM
2:22:10 PM
2:22:17 PM
2:22:33 PM
2:22:39 PM
2:22:50 PM
2:23:22 PM
2:23:34 PM

2:23:39 PM
2:24:26 PM
2:25:03 PM
2:25:04 PM
2:25:05 PM
2:25:06 PM
2:25:26 PM
2:26:24 PM
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HB 4143 - Public Hearing

Alex Britain, Committee Counsel

Rep. Tobias Read, House District 27

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 18: Frederick Boss, Deputy Attorney General, Department of
Justice (DOJ)

{Exhibit} 19: Michael Burdick, State Treasury
Chair Barker

Travis Prestwich, Oregon State Bar

Rep. Hicks

Boss

Vice-Chair Barton

Boss

Chair Barker

Mike Dewey, Oregon Liability Reform Coalition
Rep. Williamson

Dewey

{Exhibit} 20: J.L. Wilson, Association of Oregon Industries ( AOI)
Vice-Chair Barton

Wilson

Dewey

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 21: witness registration

Chair Barker

HB 4098 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 22-24: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Jessica Minifie, Legislative Counsel

Chair Barker

Minifie

Rep. Hicks

Chair Barker

Rep. Hicks

Minifie

Chair Barker

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Barker

Vice-Chair Barton

VOTE: 5-1-3

AYES: CAMERON, HICKS, LININGER, WILLIAMSON, BARTON
NAYS: BARKER

EXCUSED: OLSON, TOMEI, KRIEGER

Minifie

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -3
AMENDMENTS
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2:26:27 PM
2:26:33 PM
2:26:39 PM
2:26:49 PM
2:27:30 PM
2:28:17 PM
2:28:21 PM
2:28:22 PM

2:28:23 PM
2:28:27 PM
2:30:04 PM
2:30:13 PM
2:30:16 PM

2:30:18 PM
2:30:23 PM
2:30:24 PM

2:30:25 PM
2:30:30 PM

2:30:36 PM
2:30:42 PM
2:30:43 PM

2:30:44 PM
2:31:04 PM

2:31:08 PM
2:31:23 PM
2:32:09 PM
2:36:58 PM
2:37:58 PM
2:38:03 PM
2:38:43 PM
2:38:56 PM

2:38:58 PM
2:39:01 PM

2:39:07 PM
2:39:11 PM
2:39:12 PM

2:39:13 PM
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Chair Barker

Rep. Cameron

Chair Barker

Rep. Cameron

Tim Colahan, Harney County District Attorney

Rep. Cameron

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYES: CAMERON, HICKS, LININGER, WILLIAMSON, BARTON,
BARKER

EXCUSED: OLSON, TOMEI, KRIEGER

Minifie

Taylor

Chair Barker

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4
AMENDMENTS

Chair Barker

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYES: CAMERON, HICKS, LININGER, WILLIAMSON, BARTON,
BARKER

EXCUSED: OLSON, TOMEI, KRIEGER

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES HB 4098 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS

Chair Barker

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYES: CAMERON, HICKS, LININGER, WILLIAMSON, BARTON,
BARKER

EXCUSED: OLSON, TOMEI, KRIEGER

Chair Barker

HB 4066 - Public Hearing

Alex Britain, Committee Counsel

{Exhibit} 25: Phil Lemman, Oregon Judicial Department (OJD)
{Exhibit} 26: Travis Prestwich, Oregon State Bar

Chair Barker

Rep. Williamson

Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 27: witness registration

HB 4066 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES HB 4066 DO PASS AND BE
REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS

Chair Barker

VOTE: 6-0-3

AYES: CAMERON, HICKS, LININGER, WILLIAMSON, BARTON,
BARKER

EXCUSED: OLSON, TOMEI, KRIEGER
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2:39:19 PM Chair Barker
2:39:23 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barker

Exhibit Summary

1:13:14 PM
1:32:50 PM
1:48:18 PM
1:48:20 PM
1:48:21 PM
1:48:22 PM
1:48:23 PM
1:48:24 PM
1:48:25 PM
1:48:26 PM
1:50:02 PM
1:52:27 PM
1:57:40 PM
2:00:14 PM
2:00:16 PM
2:00:17 PM
2:00:18 PM
2:05:10 PM
2:07:04 PM
2:15:15 PM
2:18:32 PM
2:18:49 PM
2:18:49 PM
2:18:49 PM
2:32:09 PM
2:36:58 PM
2:38:56 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{exhibit} 17:
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:
{Exhibit} 21:
{Exhibit} 22:
{Exhibit} 23:
{Exhibit} 24:
{Exhibit} 25:
{Exhibit} 26:
{Exhibit} 27:

HB 4125, written testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 1 p
HB 4125, written testimony, Bill Miller, 2 pp

HB 4125, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 4125, written testimony, Jerry Boyd, 1 p

HB 4125, written testimony, Thomas Freedland, 1 p
HB 4125, written testimony, Patrick Sieng, 1 p

HB 4125, written testimony, Jill Thisselll p

HB 4125, written testimony, Christopher Thelin, 1 p
HB 4125, written testimony, Tom Dalke, 1 p

HB 4125, written testimony, Darrell Fuller, 1 p

HB 4037, written testimony, Shannon Wight, 2 pp
HB 4037, written testimony, Christina McMahan, 1 p
HB 4037, written testimony, Phillip Cox, 1 p

HB 4037, witness registration, staff 1 p

HB 4037, written testimony, Kim Brockamp, 1 p
HB 4037, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 1 p
HB 4037, written testimony, Darrell Fuller, 1 p

HB 4143, written testimony, Frederick Boss, 2 p
HB 4143, written testimony, Michael Burdick, 1 p
HB 4143, written testimony, J.L. Wilson, 1 p

HB 4143, witness registration, staff 1 p

HB 4098, -2 amendment, staff, 2 pp

HB 4098, -3 amendment, staff, 5 pp

HB 4098, -4 amendment, staff, 7 pp

HB 4066, written testimony, Phil Lemman, 2 pp
HB 4066, written testimony, Travis Prestwich, 1 p
HB 4066, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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